
Washington National Cathedral 

Autumn 2024 Evensong Music 

Through December 29, 2024. Please see website calendar at cathedral.org/calendar for any schedule 

changes or cancelations. 

 

Monday, October 21, 2024 

Sung by the Girls Cathedral Choir 

Responses: Richard Shephard 

Canticles: Chichester Service – William Walton 

Anthem: Deep River – Negro spiritual; arr. Gerre Hancock 

Tuesday, October 22, 2024 

Sung by the Cathedral Choir 

Responses: Third Set, Bernard Rose 

Phos hilaron: Andrew Walker 

Canticles: Evening Service in E major – Charles Wood 

Anthem: View Me, Lord – C. Wood 

Wednesday, October 23, 2024 

Sung by the Girls Cathedral Choir 

Responses: Richard Shephard 

Phos hilaron: Stephen Caracciolo 

Canticles: Evening Service in G major – Charles V. Stanford 

Anthem: “The Spirit of the Lord” from The Apostles – Edward Elgar 

Thursday, October 24, 2024 

Sung by the Boys Cathedral Choir 

Responses: William Smith 

Canticles: Evening Service in G major – Herbert Sumsion 

Anthem: Let the People Praise Thee, O God – William Mathias 

Sunday, October 27, 2024 

Sung by the Girls Cathedral Choir 

Responses: Richard Shephard 

Phos hilaron: Gary Davison 

Canticles: Evening Service in G major – Charles V. Stanford 

Anthem: I Love All Beauteous Things – Judith Weir 

Monday, October 28, 2024 

Sung by the Girls Cathedral Choir 

Responses: Gary Davison 

Phos hilaron: G. Davison 

Canticles: St. Paul’s Service – Herbert Howells 

Anthem: Give Me the Wings of Faith – Kenneth Leighton 



Tuesday, October 29, 2024 

Sung by the Boys Cathedral Choir 

Responses: Stephen Caracciolo 

Canticles: “Collegium Regale” Evening Service – Herbert Howells 

Anthem: My Shepherd Will Supply My Need – Anonymous American melody; arr. Virgil Thomson 

Wednesday, October 30, 2024 

Sung by the Girls Cathedral Choir 

Responses: Gary Davison 

Canticles: Evening Service in A major – Charles V. Stanford 

Anthem: I Will Lift Up Mine Eyes – Leo Sowerby 

Thursday, October 31, 2024 

Sung by the Cathedral Choir 

Responses: Third Set, Bernard Rose 

Phos hilaron: Andrew Walker 

Canticles: Westminster Evening Service – Grayston Ives 

Anthem: After This, We Will Return – Sarah MacDonald 

Sunday, November 3, 2024 

No Evensong – Requiem for All Souls’ Day 

Monday, November 4, 2024 

Sung by the Girls Cathedral Choir 

Responses: Gerre Hancock 

Canticles: “Gloucester” Evening Service – Herbert Howells 

Anthem: Ego flos campi – Jacob Clemens non Papa 

Tuesday, November 5, 2024 

No Evensong – All-Day Vigil for Election Day 

Wednesday, November 6, 2024 

No Evensong – Day after Election Day 

Thursday, November 7, 2024 

Sung by the Cathedral Choir 

Responses: Nathaniel Adams 

Canticles: Evening Service in E-flat major – John Sheppard 

Anthem: In pace – J. Sheppard 

Sunday, November 10, 2024 

No Evensong – US Marine Corps Service 

Monday, November 11, 2024 

Sung by the Cathedral Choir 

Responses: Grayston Ives 

Canticles: “St. Paul” Evening Service – Michael Walsh 

Anthem: O Lord, I Lift My Heart to Thee – Orlando Gibbons 



Tuesday, November 12, 2024 

Sung by the Cathedral Choir 

Responses: Grayston Ives 

Canticles: “St. Paul” Evening Service – Michael Walsh 

Anthem: Great Lord of Lords – Charles Wood 

Wednesday, November 13, 2024 

Sung by the Girls Cathedral Choir 

Responses: Gabriel Jackson 

Canticles: Evening Service in G major – Francis Jackson 

Anthem: Super flumina Babylonis – Giovanni Pierluigi da Palestrina 

Thursday, November 14, 2024 

Sung by the Boys Cathedral Choir 

Responses: Stephen Caracciolo 

Canticles: Evening Service in B minor – T. Tertius Noble 

Anthem: When All Is Dark – Terrance Charleston 

Sunday, November 17, 2024 

Sung by the Girls Cathedral Choir 

Responses: Gary Davison 

Canticles: St. Thomas Service – Trevor Weston 

Anthem: Abendlied – Josef Rheinberger 

Monday, November 18, 2024 

Sung by the Girls Cathedral Choir 

Responses: Gabriel Jackson 

Canticles: “Collegium Regale” Evening Service in F major – Charles Wood 

Anthem: Bring Us, O Lord God – William Henry Harris 

Tuesday, November 19, 2024 

Sung by the Cathedral Choir 

Responses: Nathaniel Adams 

Canticles: “Canterbury” Evening Service – Gerald Hendrie 

Anthem: Holy Is the True Light – William Henry Harris 

Wednesday, November 20, 2024 

Sung by the Cathedral Choir 

Responses: Nathaniel Adams 

Canticles: Evening Service in G major – Herbert Sumsion 

Anthem: In God’s Word Will I Rejoice – Henry Purcell 

Thursday, November 21, 2024 

Sung by the Cathedral Choir 

Responses: Nathaniel Adams 

Canticles: Second Evening Service – June Nixon 

Anthem: Be unto Me, O Lord, a Tower – William Byrd 



Sunday, November 24, 2024 

Sung by the Girls Cathedral Choir 

Responses: Gabriel Jackson 

Phos hilaron: Matthew Glandorf 

Canticles: “St. Paul’s” Evening Service – Herbert Howells 

Anthem: Bring Us, O Lord God – William Henry Harris 

Monday, November 25, 2024–Thursday, November 28, 2024 

No Evensong – Thanksgiving Recess 

Sunday, December 1, 2024 

No Evensong – Advent Lessons & Carols 

Monday, December 2, 2024–Thursday, December 5, 2024 

No Evensong – Rehearsals for Messiah Concerts 

Sunday, December 8, 2024 

No Evensong – Messiah Concert 

Monday, December 9, 2024 

Sung by the Cathedral Choir 

Responses: Third Set, Bernard Rose 

Canticles: Evening Service – Stephen Cleobury 

Anthem: Come, Thou Redeemer of the Earth – Michael Praetorius; arr. Andrew Parnell 

Tuesday, December 10, 2024 

Sung by the Cathedral Choir 

Responses: Richard Ayleward 

Canticles: Evening Service in B-flat major – Charles V. Stanford 

Anthem: Come, Thou Redeemer of the Earth – Michael Praetorius; arr. Stephen Cleobury 

Wednesday, December 11, 2024 

Sung by the Girls Cathedral Choir 

Responses: William Smith 

Canticles: Huntsville Service – Philip Moore 

Anthem: O nata lux – Thomas Tallis 

Thursday, December 12, 2024 

No Evensong – School Lessons & Carols Service 

Sunday, December 15, 2024 

No Evensong – Cathedral Choral Society Joy of Christmas Concert 

Monday, December 16, 2024 

Sung by the Cathedral Choir 

Responses: John Bertalot 

Canticles: “Canterbury” Evening Service – Philip Moore 

Anthem: Remember Me, O Lord – Thomas Tomkins 



Tuesday, December 17, 2024 

Sung by the Cathedral Choir 

Responses: John Bertalot 

Canticles: Evening Service – Arthur Wills 

Anthem: The Lamb – John Tavener 

Wednesday, December 18, 2024 

No Evensong – Blue Christmas Service 

Thursday, December 19, 2024 

Sung by the Boys Cathedral Choir 

Responses: Richard Ayleward 

Canticles: Evening Service in D major – Herbert Brewer 

Anthem: Keep Your Lamps! – attr. Blind Willie Johnson; arr. André Thomas 

Sunday, December 22, 2024–Thursday, December 26, 2024 

No Evensong – Christmas Services 

Sunday, December 29, 2024 

Sung by the Cathedral Choir 

Responses: First Set, Bernard Rose 

Canticles: Evening Service in A major – Charles V. Stanford 

Anthem: O magnum mysterium – Morten Lauridsen 

Monday, December 30, 2024–Thursday, January 2, 2025 

No Evensong – Winter Break 


